
Women’s Basketball Gameday Program 

Saturday February 8, 2025



2024-2025 Bridgewater State Women’s Basketball Roster 

Overall: 14-6 MASCAC: 6-1 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

# NAME YR. POS. HT. HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL 

0 Shania Gardner Fr. G 5-6 Brockton, MA East Bridgewater 

2 Lexi Thompson Fr. G 5-6 New Bedford, MA New Bedford 

3 Kylie Grassi* Sr. F 5-8 Plymouth, MA Plymouth North 

4 Ashleigh Johnson So. G 5-7 Carver, MA Carver 

5 Eryn Rice* Sr. G 5-7 Medway, MA Millis 

10 Emily Quinn So. G 5-3 Lancaster, MA Nashoba Regional 

11 Karlie Cosme Fr. F 5-6 Somerset, MA Somerset Berkley Regional 

12 Kylee Piche* Gr. G 5-4 Bridgewater, MA Bridgewater-Raynham Regional 

13 Jessica D’Amours Sr. C/F 6-0 Feeding Hills, MA Agawam 

14 Chloe Azoff Fr. G 5-6 Sandwich, MA Dennis-Yarmouth Regional 

15 Mairead Gallagher Jr. G 5-10 Bridgewater, MA Cardinal Spellman 

20 Haley Burchhardt Jr. G 5-4 Schenectady, NY Schalmont 

23 Sophie Bradbury So. G 5-8 East Bridgewater, MA East Bridgewater 

24 Jordan Peebles Sr. F 5-9 Middleboro, MA Middleboro 

32 Bridgitt O’Sullivan-Van Etten Fr. F 5-7 Cumberland, RI Cumberland 

42 Arielle Cleveland* Sr. F 5-8 Groveland, MA Pentucket Regional 
 

Head Coach: Bridgett Casey (28th Season) 

Assistant Coaches: Henry Colon (7th Season) and Chanelle Melton (6th Season) 

Volunteer Assistants: Sophia Gaucher (1st Season) and Jordyn Gauvin (2nd Season) 

Team Captains*: Arielle Cleveland, Kylie Grassi, Kylee Piche, and Eryn Rice 

Team Statistician: Owen Lasbury-Casey 

Team Manager: Madison Lent and Skye Ryan 
 

 

Follow BSU Women’s Basketball on Instagram! @BSUWBB 
 

WWW.BSUBEARS.COM 

http://www.bsubears.com/


2024-2025 Massasoit Women’s Basketball Roster 

Overall: 9-8   NJCAA: 8-2 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

# NAME POS. HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL 

0 Brianna Dobson G Roxbury, MA Kennedy Academy for Health Careers 

1 Jayda Fortin G Lakeville, MA Apponequet Regional High School 

2 Destiny Morales G Holbrook, MA Holbrook High School 

3 Tyalie Campbell G Boston, MA Kennedy Academy for Health Careers 

10 Brooke Jackson F Norcros, GA Meadowcreek High School 

15 Raven Williams G Baltimore, MD Sparrows Point High School 

23 Naveiha Madison G Brockton, MA Brockton High School 

 

 

 

 

Head Coach: Mark Leszczyk 

Assistant Coach: Kisandra Ayanbeku 

Assistant Coach: Jalani Jackson 

 

 
 

WWW.MASSASOITCCWARRIORS.COM 



2024-2025 Women’s Basketball Schedule 

 

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME/RESULT 

Friday November 8 Bryant Away L 80-57 

Wednesday November 13 Babson Away W 79-74 

Friday November 15 MIT Home W 70-61 

Friday November 22 Eastern Connecticut Home W 79-74 

Saturday November 23 Emerson Home W 57-40 

Tuesday November 26 Rhode Island College Home W 83-75 

Tuesday December 3 WPI Home W 63-61 

Saturday December 7 UMASS Dartmouth Home W 99-85 

Tuesday December 10 Brandeis Home L 70-64 

Saturday December 28 Dickinson Puerto Rico L 71-52 

Monday December 30 Washington (Mo.) Puerto Rico L 64-50 

Saturday January 4 Smith Home L 83-50 

Wednesday January 8 Salem State* Home L 90-79 

Saturday January 11 Framingham State* Away W 77-57 

Monday January 13 Wheaton Home W 67-54 

Saturday January 18 Worcester State* Home W 69-65 

Wednesday January 22 Fitchburg State* Home W 92-52 

Saturday January 25 Westfield State* Away W 81-68 

Saturday February 1 Salem State* Away W 68-56 

Wednesday February 5 Framingham State* Home W 72-53 

Wednesday February 12 Worcester State* Away 7:30 PM 

Saturday February 15 Fitchburg State* Away 2:00 PM 

Wednesday February 19 Westfield State* Home 7:30 PM 

 

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA! 

Instagram - @BSUBEARS  Twitter - @BSUBEARS 

Facebook - Bridgewater State University Athletics 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 



Special Thanks to our Friends at 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Bridge Mart Deli & Convenience 

169 Spring Street Bridgewater, MA 

508-697-8425 

BRIDGEMARTDELI.COM 

---------------------------------------------------------------- 

Morgan’s Message Dedication Game 
“Taking a Shot at Mental Health” 

Learn More @ MORGANSMESSAGE.ORG 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Follow BSU Morgan’s Message on  

Instagram @morgansmessage.bsu 
 
 



SENIOR DAY 2025 
Thank you to our amazing Seniors & Graduate Student for all they have 

done for our program. We wish you all the best in your future endeavors! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

“Once a Bear, Always a Bear!” 



 



 


